



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7218/2024 & CM APPL. 30092/2024 (Stay)
GSR INFOCOM PVT LTD.Petitioner

Through: Ms. Surbhi Chandra, Adv.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 10(1) DELHI &
ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Sunanda Shukla, Adv
for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
05.08.2024

1. Since parties are yet to complete pleadings, let the matter be placed before the concerned Registrar on 18.09.2024 for completion of pleadings.
2. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

AUGUST 5, 2024/sk