



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7218/2024, CM APPL. 30092/2024**
GSR INFOCOM PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms.Surbhi Chandra, Advocate

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 10(1) DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Abhishek Maratha, Sr. SC for R-1
& 2
Mr. Prashant Gautam, proxy counsel
for Ms.Sunanda Shukla, Advocate for
R-3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

18.09.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

At request, six weeks time is granted to the respondents to file the counter affidavits with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

List on 05.02.2025.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024/sk