



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7218/2024, CM APPL. 30092/2024**

GSR INFOCOM PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Surbhi Chandra, Advocate**

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 10(1) DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Abhishek Maratha, Sr. SC with
Mr.Apoorv Agarwal, Mr.Parth
Samwal, Jr. SCs and Ms.Muskaan
Goel, Advocate for R-1 & 2
Ms.Sunanda Shukla, SPC with
Mr.Sujeet K. Choudhary, Advocate
for R-3**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

31.07.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent nos. 1 & 2. Let a copy of the same be supplied to counsel for the petitioner within a week. Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file rejoinder thereto within six weeks. Let her do so.

Counsel for respondent no.3 submits that they will rely upon the counter affidavit filed by respondent nos.1 & 2 and no separate counter affidavit will be filed on behalf of respondent no.3.

List on 05.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

JULY 31, 2025/sk