



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7218/2024 & CM APPL. 30092/2024**

GSR INFOCOM PVT LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Surbhi Chandra, Adv.**

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 10(1) DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Marath, Sr. Sc with Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Jr. SC for Income Tax**

Mrs. Sunanda Shukla, Adv. with Mrs. Maanya, Adv. and Mr. Siddharth Bajaj, Adv. for R-3/UOI

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.12.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Rejoinder is stated to be lying under scrutiny.

Let counsel for the petitioner take steps with the help of the Registry and get the same placed on record.

At her request, list before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders on 30.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 05, 2025/mk